
B—7 [Pt. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued

119

1948-49. 1947-48.

VOTE—JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued Voted. Expended.

£ £ £

Subdivision No. I—Justice—continued

Supreme, Magistrates', and Wardens' Courts—

continued

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Allowances to—

Bailiffs acting as Maintenance Officers
(5 officers) 70 200 182

Police Constables acting as Clerks of Courts 1,550 1,550 1,511
Allowance to Secretary, Rules Committee .. 60 60 60
Commuted allowance for typing notes of

evidence : 11 Associates to Judges 1,100 1,050 992
Compassionate grants to dependants of

deceased officers 100 100 316
Court of Review and Adjustment Com-

missions, expenses of .. 5 5 22
Domestic Proceedings Act, expenses under .. 30 30 32
Grant to retiring Judge in lieu of furlough due 1,125 2,250 2,250
Law Revision Committee, expenses of 150 100 138
Mileage fees paid to Bailiffs (recoverable) 7,500 4,750 5,977
Office-cleaners 2,400 2,150 2,224
Payment of monetary equivalent of leave

due to deceased officers 50 50 39
Rents 400 40Q 358
Transfer and removal expenses 3,000 4,000 4,831
Travelling allowances and expenses—■

Judges and Associates 6,100 5,500 6,090
Magistrates and Clerks 5,000 4,650 4,607

Allowances to officers acting as Inspectors of
Factories (4 officers) 120 52

28,640 26,965 29,681

Total 186,865 174,877 181,382


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

